City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 1
Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves
R & B Company Date April 7, 2017
Attn: Jake Perez Buyer’s Name: Abby Fard
939 Broadway Street Term Contract 76053
Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No.  BPSF00004283
jperez@rbcompany.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not to exceed amount: $ 7,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Start End
Medification date date Amount Motes

Original contract  0L/01/17  12/31/19 $ 7,000,000

I 01/01/17  12/31/19  No Change Updated Aggregate 2 and deleted
Aggregates 3.and 4 from contract

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:
1) Updated the description of Aggregate 2, Item Nos. 20-25 (see Attachment A)

2) Deleted Aggregates 3 and 4 from the contract, per the Notice of No Award dated 3/16/17.

All other terms, and conditions remain the same.

%’

#
,,,g 8

Approved by the City: = \ A0 piene /1917
f“"‘ 7 fi Jaci Fong, i}xmcioﬁ f::f iD{L‘A and Purchaser
- Date

- im;ﬁf»i%
: £
Approved by Contractor: % / % [%/ b//z: '3/{’ e

gﬁéﬂfmf Dhte /
Name and title: Jelke ﬁ el ez . %/‘@ =

Please sign and return one ovlginal, The second original.is for your records.

Attachment “A”

Pagelof 2



Contract Modification No. |

Contract 76053

Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves
R & B Company

April 7, 2017

The description of Aggregate 2, Ttem Nos. 20-25 is hereby updated to the following:

AGGREGATE 2-RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE - FLANGE X FLAN GE, RIGHT
TURN OPEN, 125 LB CLASS FLANGES (Lines 20-25)

Page20f2



